
WELL NAME: Creek AL #1 FIELD: Shugart 

LOCATION: 990' FNL & 330' FEL of Section 25-18S-30E Eddy Co., NM 

GL: 3,617' ZERO: KB: 

SPUD DATE: 11/18/63 COMPLETION DATE: 1/22/64 

COMMENTS: API No.: 30-015-10430 

CASING PROGRAM 

10" Hole 

8" Hole 

Est TOC @ 422' 

8-5/8" @ 777' w/ 50 sx cmt 

Est TOC @ 3,006' 

8-5/8" 24# J-55 777' 

5.5# 14#J-55 3,544' 

TOPS 
Top of Salt 737' 
Base of Salt 1,802' 
Yates 2,017' 
Queen 3,141' 
Penrose 3,380' 
Grayburg 3,387' 

Queen perfs: 3,383-3,456' 

5 Vi' @ 3,544' w/100 sx 

TD 3,789 

Not to Scale 
10/23/07 
DC/Hill 



W E L L NAME: Creek AL #1 F IELD: Shugart 

L O C A T I O N : 990' FNL & 330' F E L of Section 25 -18S-30E 

G L : 3.617' Z E R O : K B : 

Eddy Co., NM 

SPUD DATE: 11/18/63 COMPLETION D A T E : 1/22/64 

C O M M E N T S : API No.: 30-015-10430 

Est TOC @ 422'• 

10" Hole 

8" Hole 

Cmt Plug 0-150 w/60 sx 
Perfd@ 150'w/4 shots 

8-5/8" @ 777'w/50 sx cmt 

Cmt Plug 727-827' sqz'd @ 
827' w/75 sx cmt 

Perf & sqz @ 1,852' w/ 
75 sx cmt 
Cmt Plug 1,752-1,852' 

Est TOC @ 3,006' 

CIBP @ 3,333' 
Cmt Plua 3.093-3.333' 

CASING PROGRAM 

8-5/8" 24# J-55 777' 

5.5#14#J-55 3.544' 

Queen perfs: 3,383-3,456' 

5 Vi' @ 3,544' wl 100 sx 

TD: 3,789 

35 sx Cement plug 
+/- 3,394' - 3,544 

TOPS 
Top of Salt 737' 
Base of Salt 1,802' 
Yates 2,017' 
Queen 3,141' 
Penrose 3,380' 
Grayburg 3,387' 
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Not to Scale 
10/30/07 
DC/Hill 


